日止年度，來自航空餐飲支援服務之收益約

為40.4百萬港元，佔總收益7.9%（2017財政年
度：約34.9百萬港元及佔總收益7.5%）。來自
環境衛生及相關服務及航空餐飲支援服務之

收益較截至2017年3月31日止年度分別增加約
8.1%及約15.7%。

With the new financial year at hand, the management will also look
to strengthen ties with its many customers to realise new business
opportunities. At the same time, it will leverage the Group’s track
record of successfully providing end-to-end services to attract new
clients to the fold. While engaging in such endeavours, the
management will be mindful as well of further moving the Group
upmarket to enhance profitability. Through these and other efforts,
the management trusts that the Group will be able to achieve
sustainable growth and create value for its shareholders.

FINANCIAL REVIEW

Revenue

For the year ended 31 March 2018, total revenue was approximately
HK$508.1 million (2017: approximately HK$467.5 million),
representing an increase of approximately 8.7%. The increase of
revenue was attributable to the secure of few substantial, both new
and renewed, contracts during the year. The new work in tenanted
area secured also contributed a major growth in revenue generated
during the year.

The following is an analysis of Group’s revenue by segment

2018 2017

2018年 2017年
HK$’000 % HK$’000 %

千港元 千港元

Environmental hygiene
and related services

環境衛生及相關
服務 467,745 92.1 432,619 92.5

Airline catering support
services

航空餐飲支援服務

40,361 7.9 34,894 7.5

Total 總計 508,106 100.0 467,513 100.0

For the year ended 31 March 2018, revenue from environmental
hygiene and related services amounted to approximately HK$467.7
million (FY2017: approximately HK$432.6 million), accounting for
92.1% of total revenue (FY2017: 92.5%). Revenue from airline
catering support services was approximately HK$40.4 million,
representing 7.9% of total revenue for the year ended 31 March
2018 (FY2017: approximately HK$34.9 million and 7.5% of total
revenue). Revenue from both environmental hygiene and related
services and airline catering support services increased approximately
8.1% and approximately 15.7% respectively as compared to those for